a Astro Pneumatic | Mode! Product Type:

. Tool Compan 3/8" CAPACITY PNEUMATIC RIVET
pany PRN1 NUT SETTING KIT - METRIC & SAE

372 0ld US Highway 52 South
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Call 1.800.221.9705 for questions concerning performance of the product

PARTS BREAKDOWN or other inquiries.

21
18 19 20 (\
AVaYy
).
@55
5
5 ) D ) \
i\‘m\\\\\‘h\"\\\ Y .
-
22
23
78 —|
22
- .
‘ 2 5
N
2oy
33

43—

& 34
o e—1
—
45—
16—

Page 5

305



Asiro Pneumalic

. Tool Company

372 0ld US Highway 52 South
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Model:

PRN1

Product Type:

3/8" CAPACITY PNEUMATIC RIVET
NUT SETTING KIT - METRIC & SAE

Call 1.800.221.9705 for questions concerning performance of the product

or other inquiries.

Parts List
Index Part No. Description Qty Index Part No. Description Qty
PRN1-A01A | Nosepiece, M4 1 23 PRN1-A23 | Backup Ring 1
PRN1-A01B | Nosepiece, M5 1 24 PRN1-A24 | Cylinder 1
PRN1-A01C | Nosepiece, M6 1 25 PRN1-A25 Rubber Cushion 1
’ PRN1-A01D | Nosepiece, M8 1 26 PRN1-A26 | Lock Nut, Frame 1
PRN1-AO1E | Nosepiece, M10 1 27 PRN1-A27 | Stem, Air Piston 1
PRN1-AO1F | Nosepiece, 1/4 1 28 PRN1-A28 Plate, Large 1
PRN1-A01G | Nosepiece, 5/16 1 29 PRN1-A29 Piston Ring 1
PRN1-A01H | Nosepiece, 3/8 1 30 PRN1-A30 | Washer 1
2 PRN1-A02 Nose Nut 1 31 PRN1-A31 Spring 1
3 PRN1-A03 Stroke Adaptor Cover 1 32 PRN1-A32 Lock Nut, Piston 1
4 PRN1-A04 | Connector Housing 1 33 PRN1-A33 | O Ring 1
5 PRN1-A05 [Jaw Case, Rear 1 34 PRN1-A34 Cap, Cylinder 1
PRN1-A06A | Screw Mandrel (M4) 1 35 PRN1-A35 | Spring Pin 1
PRN1-A06B | Screw Mandrel (M5) 1 36 PRN1-A36 | Spring Pin 1
PRN1-A06C | Screw Mandrel (M6) 1 37 PRN1-A37 Pusher, Valve 1
5 PRN1-A06D | Screw Mandrel (M8) 1 38 PRN1-A38 | Spring, Valve 1
PRN1-AO6E | Screw Mandrel (M10) 1 39 PRN1-A39 | Collar, Valve 1
PRN1-AO6F | Screw Mandrel (1/4) 1 40 PRN1-A40 O Ring 1
PRN1-A06G | Screw Mandrel (5/16) 1 41 PRN1-A41 Spring Pin 1
PRN1-A06H | Screw Mandrel (3/8) 1 42 PRN1-A42 | Spring Pin 1
7 PRN1-A07 Spindle Guide 1 43 PRN1-A43 | Valve 1
8 PRN1-A08 E Ring 1 44 PRN1-A44 | Spring, Valve 1
9 PRN1-A09 Return Tube 1 45 PRN1-A45 |[O Ring 1
10 PRN1-A10 Lock Nut 1 46 PRN1-A46 Cap, Valve 1
11 PRN1-A11 O Ring 2 47 PRN1-A47 [ Spring Pin 2
12 PRN1-A12 Backup Ring 1 48 PRN1-A48 | Trigger 1
13 PRN1-A13 Frame 1 49 PRN1-A49 | Trigger Rod 1
14 PRN1-A14 Piston 1 50 PRN1-A50 | Trigger Lever 1
15 PRN1-A15 | O Ring 1 51 PRN1-A51 Spanner 1
16 PRN1-A16 Backup Ring 1 52 PRN1-A52 | Spanner 1
17 PRN1-A17 | Piston Ring 1 53 PRN1-A53 | O Ring 1
18 PRN1-A18 Hanging Clip 1 54 5706A brass regulator 1
19 PRN1-A19 | ORing 1 55 PRN1-A55 Rubber Sleeve 1
20 PRN1-A20 Frame Cap 1 56 PRN1-A56 Oil Pot 1
21 PRN1-A21 Safety Cap Nut 1 57 PRN1-A57 | Nipple 1
22 PRN1-A22 | O Ring 2

Page 6

305



